FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS

06-08-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 6108.0005-00

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michel Briffe and Guy Mitaux-Maurouard		Name: Dassault Aviation	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _ XX No		Internal Address:	
_ Security Ag	eyance: nt _ Merger reement _ Change of Name	Street Address:	27. Rue du Professeur Pauchet 92420 Vaucresson, France
Execution Date: March 13, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No	
If this document is A. Patent Applica	ber(s) or patent number(s):	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)	the application is:
	Additional numbers attached?Yes	XX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved _1_	
Name: Paolo M. Internal Address:	Trevisan	XX Enclosed	FR 3.41): \$40.00d to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Finnegan Handerson Farahow et al		,
Street Address:	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow et al 1300 Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3315		nt number:
9. Statement and	1300 i Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-3315 I signature. If my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infeal document. Se, Jr. July 1800	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:

PATENT

REEL: 9211 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AIRCRAFT MONITORING AND CONTROL INCLUDING ELECTRONIC CHECKLIST MANAGEMENT

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 15, 1997 (Serial No. 08/950,974); and

WHEREAS, DASSAULT AVIATION, a corporation of FRANCE, whose post office address is 27, Rue du Professeur Pauchet, 92420 Vaucresson, France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands. La sourcique Mª GILLES AGASSE Michel Briffe notaire associé à Paris, certifie véritable Address: 161 rue des Seringalis la signature de l'OnsiemBRIFFE 13 300 SALON apposée ci-dessus First Assignor's Signature UR D'APPE Le soussigné M° GILLES AGASSE Guy Mitaux-Maurouard notaire associé à Paris, certifie véritable Address: 40 CHETIN la signature de Dosien NiTAUX D 13300 SALON apposée ci-dessus Second Assignor's Signature MARCH 13 Date: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOVA CARPET & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 04/06/1998 REEL: 9211 FRAME: 0458

FHFGD June 97

PATENT